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2021 CDBG entitlement $1,505,629
Housing Rehabilitation Program Income 92,000
Infrastructure Reprogrammed/Program Income 100,277
Social Service Reprogrammed/Program Income 106,522
Subtotal Funding 1,804,428
Administration (20%) (301,125)
Contingency (20,000)
Project Implementation/Fair Housing (25,000)
Homeowner Rehabilitation set aside ($250,000 + $92,000) (342,000)
Subtotal Deductions (688,125)
TOTAL CDBG FUNDS AVAILABLE TO AWARD TO ACTIVITIES $1,116,303

2021 HOME entitlement $553,678
Reprogrammed/Program Income $0
Administration (10%) (55,367)
Project Implementation (10,000)
TOTAL HOME FUNDS AVAILABLE TO AWARD TO ACTIVITIES $488,311

CDBG-CV Award (CV-1 and CV-3) $2,058,804
Administration (20% - $125K for Coronavirus Activities) (286,761)
CV-1 Funding previously committed (685,000)
Battle Ground Healthcare recommended funding (627,858)
TOTAL CDBG-CV FUNDS TO AWARD $459,185

*New American Rescue Plan includes $5B HOME funds for this year
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Applicant Project Total Score Request CDBG HOME
Public Facilities and Neighborhood Improvements
Camas NE 2nd Avenue Improvements 88.00 $170,000 $170,000
Lifeline Mothers Recovery House 82.67 $200,000 $200,000
Washougal Hamllik Park 80.00 $100,000 $100,000
Battle Ground NE 1st Street Sidewalks 70.80 $247,200
Woodland Beechwood Sidewalks 69.40 $228,000

Asset and Economic Development
Hispanic Chamber Small Business Assistance 91.47 $73,200 $73,200
Proud Ground Homeownership Assistance 88.60 $300,000 $261,689 $38,311 $300,000
Mercy Corp NW Business IDA Program 86.03 $290,000 $221,414

Affordable Housing and Homelessness
Janus Youth Nest TBRA 93.17 $120,000 $20,000 $100,000
Lifeline Recovery TBRA 91.33 $120,000 $20,000 $100,000
Share ASPIRE TBRA 79.00 $300,000 $50,000 $250,000
VHA Battle Ground Multifamily 72.33 $300,000
Second Step Market-rate Unit Acquisition 71.00 $300,000

Total CDBG $1,116,303 $1,116,303
Total HOME $488,311 $488,311

2021 Clark County CDBG and HOME Scoring and Recommendations


Sheet1

		2021 Clark County CDBG and HOME Scoring and Recommendations

		Applicant		Project		Battle Ground		Camas		LaCenter		Ridgefield		Washougal		Woodland		Yacolt		Clark 		Average		Objective		Total Score		Request		CDBG		HOME

		Public Facilities and Neighborhood Improvements

		Camas		NE 2nd Avenue Improvements		80		X				84		83		90		83				84.00		4		88.00		$170,000		$170,000

		Lifeline 		Mothers Recovery House		90		65				75		92		86		88				82.67				82.67		$200,000		$200,000

		Washougal		Hamllik Park		70		68				78		X		80		84				76.00		4		80.00		$100,000		$100,000

		Battle Ground		NE 1st Street Sidewalks		X		60				68		82		61		78				69.80		1		70.80		$247,200

		Woodland		Beechwood Sidewalks		65		50				64		72		X		76				65.40		4		69.40		$228,000



		Asset and Economic Development

		Hispanic Chamber		Small Business Assistance		100		75				95		91		87		94				90.33				91.47		$73,200		$73,200

		Proud Ground		Homeownership Assistance		100		66				85		97		91		83				87.00				88.60		$300,000		$261,689		$38,311		$300,000

		Mercy Corp NW		Business IDA Program		94		72				90		91		76		88				85.17				86.03		$290,000		$221,414



		Affordable Housing and Homelessness

		Janus Youth		Nest TBRA		85		60				79		85		78		82				78.17		15		93.17		$120,000		$20,000		$100,000

		Lifeline 		Recovery TBRA		85		65				72		80		81		75				76.33		15		91.33		$120,000		$20,000		$100,000

		Share		ASPIRE TBRA		85		57				67		72		37		66				64.00		15		79.00		$300,000		$50,000		$250,000

		VHA		Battle Ground Multifamily		85		57				66		78		75		73				72.33		0		72.33		$300,000

		Second Step 		Market-rate Unit Acquisition		69		61				67		83		76		70				71.00		0		71.00		$300,000



				Total CDBG																						$1,116,303				$1,116,303

				Total HOME																						$488,311				$488,311
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1910 SW 9th Avenue, Battle Ground, WA

• UCPB previously recommended $688,125 to BGHC for building rehab

• BGHC discovered more extensive rehab needs and explored other 
options

• BGHC found a newer, bigger building that will allow better patient 
access and increased service delivery
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Previous CV3 award $627,858
Available CV3 funding $459,185
Total funding requested $1,087,043

Ready to proceed:
• Environmental review completed
• Purchase and sale agreement executed
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• Treasury Emergency Rental Assistance - increased funding
• Operator for non-congregate shelter selected
• State CDBG-CV funding application



Agenda Item VI. Oct – Dec Quarterly Reports
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Agenda Item VI. Oct – Dec Quarterly Reports
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Agenda Item VI. Oct – Dec Quarterly Reports
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VII. Other
• Public Comment

• National Community Development Week: April 5 - 9

• Proclamations/program information available, please ask

Save the Date - next UCPB: 
April 12, 2021 if needed

Wrap Up
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